| DISTRICT COURT, DENVER COUNTY, | | |
|---|------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| COLORADO | | |
| | | gust 16, 2018 4:59 PM |
| 1437 Bannock Street | FILING ID: 61EA(CASE NUMBER: 2 | |
| Denver, CO 80202 | | 20100 (33011 |
| GERALD ROME, Securities Commissioner for | ne | |
| State of Colorado, | | |
| | | |
| Plaintiff, | | |
| | | |
| V. | | |
| GARY DRAGUL, GDA REAL ESTATE SERVIO | FS | |
| LLC, and GDA REAL ESTATE MANAGEMEN | , | |
| LLC, | , | |
| | | |
| Defendants. | | RT USE ONLY A |
| | | |
| CYNTHIA H. COFFMAN, Attorney General | Case No | · 9018CV22011 |
| CYNTHIA H. COFFMAN, Attorney General ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* | Case No | .: 2018CV33011 |
| | | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* | Case No Courtroo | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General | Courtroo | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46 | Courtroo | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46 Assistant Attorney General | Courtroo | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46 Assistant Attorney General Ralph L. Carr Judicial Building | Courtroo | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46 Assistant Attorney General Ralph L. Carr Judicial Building 1300 Broadway, 8 th Floor | Courtroo | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46 Assistant Attorney General Ralph L. Carr Judicial Building 1300 Broadway, 8 th Floor Denver, CO 80203 | Courtroo | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46 Assistant Attorney General Ralph L. Carr Judicial Building 1300 Broadway, 8 th Floor Denver, CO 80203 Tel: (720) 508-6000 | Courtroo | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46 Assistant Attorney General Ralph L. Carr Judicial Building 1300 Broadway, 8 th Floor Denver, CO 80203 Tel: (720) 508-6000 Fax: (720) 508-6037 | Courtroo | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46 Assistant Attorney General Ralph L. Carr Judicial Building 1300 Broadway, 8 th Floor Denver, CO 80203 Tel: (720) 508-6000 Fax: (720) 508-6037 robert.finke@coag.gov | Courtroo | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46 Assistant Attorney General Ralph L. Carr Judicial Building 1300 Broadway, 8 th Floor Denver, CO 80203 Tel: (720) 508-6000 Fax: (720) 508-6037 robert.finke@coag.gov sueanna.johnson@coag.gov | Courtroo | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46 Assistant Attorney General Ralph L. Carr Judicial Building 1300 Broadway, 8 th Floor Denver, CO 80203 Tel: (720) 508-6000 Fax: (720) 508-6000 Fax: (720) 508-6037 robert.finke@coag.gov sueanna.johnson@coag.gov | Courtroo | |
| ROBERT W. FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46 Assistant Attorney General Ralph L. Carr Judicial Building 1300 Broadway, 8 th Floor Denver, CO 80203 Tel: (720) 508-6000 Fax: (720) 508-6037 robert.finke@coag.gov sueanna.johnson@coag.gov | Courtroo | |

Pursuant to C.R.C.P. Rule 121, § 1-1, subsection (1), Sueanna P. Johnson, Senior Assistant Attorney General, hereby enters her appearance as co-counsel on behalf of Gerald Rome, Securities Commissioner for the State of Colorado.

Dated this 16th day of August, 2018.

CYNTHIA H. COFFMAN Attorney General

/s/ Sueanna P. Johnson

ROBERT FINKE, 40756* First Assistant Attorney General SUEANNA P. JOHNSON, 34840* Senior Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW J. BOUILLON MASCARENAS, 46684* Assistant Attorney General Financial and Health Services Unit Attorney for Plaintiff Gerald Rome, Securities Commissioner *Counsel of Record